



CNR No.MHSI010008492024

Order below Exh. 1 in Civil Appeal PPE No.1/2024

(Prakash Sitaram Rasal - Appellant Vs. State road transport corporation through divisional controller – Respondent)

1. Issue notice to Respondent.
2. Appellant to produce paper book on next date.

Date :- 11-10-2024

Principal District Judge,
Sindhudurg – Oros.