

CNR. No. MHSI010008492024

**Civil Appeal PPE No. 01/2024**

**Prakash Sitaram Rasal - Appellant**

**Vs.**

**State Road Transport Corporation through Divisional Controller – Respondent.**

**Order below Exh. 8**  
**(04/12/2024)**

**Granted for today only.**

Date : 04/12/2024

Pri. Dist. Judge,  
Sindhudurg-Oros