

CNR. No.MHSI010008492024

**Civil Appeal P.P.E. No. 1/2024**

**Prakash Sitaram Rasal - Appellant**

**Vs.**

**state road transport corporation through divisional controller - Respondent**

**Order below Exh. 12**

**(05/02/2025)**

**Read and Recorded.**

Date : 05/02/2025

Pri. Dist. Judge,  
Sindhudurg-Oros