

CNRNO.MHSIO10008492024



Civil Appeal PPE No. 01/2024
(Prakash Rasal V/s. D.C.MSRTC)

Order below Exh. 1

Dated : 18.03.2025

ORDER

The impugned order is passed by the Resident Deputy Collector, Sindhudurg. Considering the provisions of the Bombay Government Premises (Eviction) Act, 1955, Bombay Government Premises (Eviction) Rules, 1960 and the nature of the proceeding, the Resident Deputy Collector and the Competent Authority under the Bombay Government Premises (Eviction) Act, 1955 is a proper party to the present appeal. Hence, the appellant to add the Resident Deputy Collector and the Competent Authority, as respondent No.2 in the appeal. Necessary amendment be carried out in the memo of appeal on or before next date and the appellant shall furnish amended copy of memo of appeal, on record.

2. Record and proceedings in Suit No.01/2023, be called from the concerned Competent Authority.

Date:- 18.03.2025

(H. B. Gaikwad)
Principal District Judge,
Sindhudurg-Oros.